MURRUMBIDGEE LOCAL HEALTH DISTRICT

Media Release



Wednesday 15 September 2021

PUBLIC HEALTH ALERT - NEW VENUES OF CONCERN

Murrumbidgee Local Health District (LHD) has been notified of new venues of concern across NSW that are associated with confirmed cases of COVID 19.

Anyone who attended the following venue at the time listed is a casual contact and must immediately get tested and isolate until a negative result is received. NSW Health sends a text message to people who have checked in at close-contact venues with further information. We also make a follow-up call to close contacts to discuss the isolation and testing requirements.

Young	BWS	Boorowa Street	Friday 3 September
			3:15pm to 4:00pm
Young	Woolworths	263 Boorowa Street	Friday 3 September
			3:15pm to 4:00pm
Wagga	O'Brien's	89A Morgan Street	Friday 3 September
Wagga	Wagga Hot	_	6:50am to 7:00am
	Bake Bakery		
Wagga	Caltex Northend	170 Fitzmaurice	Tuesday 31 August
Wagga		Street	5:15pm to 5:56pm
Wagga	Woolworths	30 Gurwood Street	Monday 30 August
Wagga			9:15am to 10:00am
Wagga	Northside	12 Gurwood Street	Monday 30 August
Wagga	Pharmacy		9:15am to 9:45am

Anyone with even the mildest of cold-like symptoms is urged to immediately come forward for testing and isolate until a negative result is received.

Please continue to check <u>this page</u> regularly, as the list of venues of concern and relevant health advice are being updated as new cases emerge and investigations continue.

Anyone with even the mildest of cold-like symptoms is urged to immediately come forward for testing and isolate until a negative result is received.

Testing is available at the following locations:

Town	Testing Address	Date and Time	Appointments
Wagga Wagga	Equex Centre – Drive thru clinic (entry via Copland Street)	Open 7 Days 10.00 am – 6.00 pm	No appointment necessary
Wagga Wagga	84 - 86 Murray St (between the pharmacy and the	Open 7 days 9.00 am – 4.00 pm	No appointment necessary

	Australian Red Cross		
Young	Young Town Hall Boorowa Street	Thursday 16 September 10.00 am – 4.00 pm	No appointment necessary
Young	Young at the GP-Led Respiratory Clinic, 12 Boorowa Street	Wednesday – Friday	Call 02 6382 1599 to make a booking or book online at hotdoc.com.au

For additional testing locations go to www.mlhd.nsw.gov.au, or for help accessing a test call the Murrumbidgee COVID-19 Hotline 1800 831 099.

There are more than 500 COVID-19 testing locations across NSW, many of which are open seven days a week. To find your nearest clinic visit COVID-19 testing clinics or contact your GP.